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Graduation Rates 2009-10 |
Institution: Umpqua Community College (210270) User ID: P92102701

Screening questions

Does your institution use a website to disclose Stu dent-Right-to-Know student athlete graduation rates ?

No.

~ Yes. Please provide the

® UrL http:// www.umpqua.edu/Visitor/Right2Know.htm

Does your institution offer programs of 3 years or longer?
If you answer Yes to this question, a screen will be generated for you to report the number of students still
enrolled in long programs as of August 31, 2009.

® No.

y Yes.
Based on your institution's response to the predomi nant calendar system question (B3) on the Instituti onal
Characteristics survey from the IPEDS Fall 2009 Dat  a Collection, your institution must report graduati on rates
data using a

Fall Cohort

A fall cohort is used by institutions with standard academic terms (semester, trimester, quarter, 4-1-4, other
academic). A full-year cohort is used by institutions offering primarily occupational/vocational programs and
operating on a continuous basis.

You may use the space below to provide context for the data you've reported above. These context notes will
be posted on the College Navigator website, and sho  uld be written to be understood by students and par ents.
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Institution: Umpqua Community College (210270) User ID: P92102701

Cohort Revision
Cohort revision
Number of first-time, full-time undergraduate degree/certificate-seeking students reported Column 1 of the 2006 IPEDS
Enrollment survey. These students make up the Initial Cohort.
Institutions are permitted to make revisions to the initial cohort. The revisions can be either:

1. An actual change in the number of students in the cohort due to cohort-eligible students that were previously

omitted from the initial cohort
2. Arreclassification of students within gender or racial/ethnic categories with no actual change in the cohort total

No revisions should be made for anyone who dropped out, transferred to another institution, or became a part-time
student.

Does your institution have any revisions to make to your preloaded Initial Cohort?
@® Yes
() No
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Institution: Umpqua Community College (210270) User ID: P92102701

Section III - Graduation Rate - Completers within 150%

REMINDER: This screen contains both NEW and OLD race/ethnicity categories.
Report each individual only ONCE, in either a new category OR an old category.
Do NOT double count individuals!

Report ALL Nonresident aliens and Race and ethnicity unknown in the 'Categories used in BOTH New
and Old' section.

e In the columns below, report the status of the Full-time, First-time degree/certificate-seeking students reported in the
cohort in Col 10.

e Those who completed their program within 150% of normal time as of August 31, 2009 should be reported in either
Col 11 or 12, depending on the length of the program.

Cohort of Full-time, first-time degree/certificate-  seeking students
Screen 1 of 3 Cohort year 2006

Cohort students who completed their
program within

Revised 150% of normal time to completion Total
Initial “cohort completers
cohort Completers of Completers of within 150%
cohort EEEE———
conort programs of programs of
<2-yrs 2<4-yrs
(10) (11) (12) (29)
Men
NEW categories:
Notes for NEW categories:
e Report Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino
e Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only
Hispanic/Latino 5 0
American Indian or Alaska 2
: 0
Native
Asian 2 0
Black or African American 3 0
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific 0
0
Islander
White 63 9 9
Two or more races 0 0
OLD categories:
Black, non-Hispanic 6 0 0
American Indian/Alaska Native 2 0 0
Asian/Pacific Islander 2 0 0
Hispanic 8 0 0
White, non-Hispanic 52 0 0
Categories used in BOTH New and Old:
Nonresident alien 0 0 0
Race and ethnicity unknown 8 10 1 1
Total men 78 85 10 0 10
Women
NEW categories:

https://surveys.nces.ed.gov/| PEDS/DataForms.aspx 1/5/2010



Print Forms (data)

Notes for NEW categories:

e Report Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino
e Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only

Hispanic/Latino

American Indian or Alaska
Native

Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific
Islander

White

Two or more races
OLD categories:

Black, non-Hispanic

American Indian/Alaska Native

Asian/Pacific Islander

Hispanic

White, non-Hispanic

Categories used in BOTH New and Old:

Nonresident alien

Race and ethnicity unknown

Total women

Total men + women

99

13

117
195

4 1 1

3 0

0 0

0 0

0 0
102 15 15
0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0
15 1 1
124 17 0 17
209 27 0 27
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Institution: Umpqua Community College (210270) User ID: P92102701

Section III - Graduation Rate - Transfers/exclusions

REMINDER: This screen contains both NEW and OLD race/ethnicity categories.
Report each individual only ONCE, in either a new category OR an old category.
Do NOT double count individuals!

Report ALL Nonresident aliens and Race and ethnicity unknown in the 'Categories used in BOTH New
and Old' section.

e In the columns below, report the status of the Full-time, First-time degree/certificate-seeking students reported in the
subcohort in Col 10, who did not complete a program as of August 31, 2009.

o Report transfers-out who did not complete a program in Col 30. If the mission of your institution includes providing
substantial preparation for students to enroll in another eligible institution WITHOUT having completed their programs,
you should report transfer-out data in column 30. A school is required to report only on those students that the school
knows have transferred to another school. A school must document that the student actually transferred. If it is not part
of your mission, you may report transfer-out data if you wish.

e Report exclusions from the cohort in Col 45. The ONLY allowable categories for this column are:

students who died or became permanently disabled

students who left school to serve in the armed forces (or have been called up to active duty)

students who left school to serve with a foreign aid service of the Federal Government

students who left school to serve on an official church mission

e Col 49 [non-completers (still enrolled + not enrolled) and completers > 150% of normal time] will be calculated for
you

e If you do not have any values to enter in either column 30 or 45, you must enter at least one zero in a field on this
screen

Cohort of full-time, first-time degree/certificate- seeking students

Screen 2 of 3 Cohort year 2006
Cohort cor:OIt:tlers Total transfer-out Total Non-completers (still enrolled + not
VWETO% students exclusions enrolled) and completers > 150%
(20) (29) (30) (45) (49)
Men
NEW categories:

Notes for NEW categories:
e Report Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino
e Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only

Hispanic/Latino 5 0 3 1 1
Am_erlcan Indian or Alaska 2 0 1 1
Native

Asian 2 0 0 2
Black or African American 3 0 0 3
Native Hawaiian or Other

Pacific Islander 0 0 0 0
White 63 9 14 40
Two or more races 0 0 0 0

OLD categories:

Black, non-Hispanic 0 0 0
American Indian/Alaska

Native 0 0 0
Asian/Pacific Islander 0 0 0
Hispanic 0 0 0
White, non-Hispanic 0 0 0

Categories used in BOTH New and Old:
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Nonresident alien 0 0 0
Sr?lfr‘fo{\j}\?nd ethnicity 10 1 2
Total men 85 10 22
Women

NEW categories:

Notes for NEW categories:
e Report Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino
e Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only

Hispanic/Latino 4 1 1
wan Indian or Alaska 3 0 0
Asian 0 0 0
Black or African American 0 0 0
Native Hawaiian or Other 0 0 0
Pacific Islander

White 102 15 19
Two or more races 0 0 0
OLD categories:

Black, non-Hispanic 0 0

American Indian/Alaska 0 0

Native

Asian/Pacific Islander 0 0

Hispanic 0 0

White, non-Hispanic 0 0

Categories used in BOTH New and Old:

Nonresident alien 0 0 0
Race and ethnicity

4
unknown 15 1
Total women 124 17 24
Total men + women 209 27 46
Total in prior year (men 269 70

and women)
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68

10

83
135
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User ID: P92102701

Institution: Umpqua Community College (210270)
Section III - Graduation Rate - Completers within 100%

e In the columns below, report the status of the Full-time, First-time degree/certificate-seeking students reported in the

cohort in Col 10.

e Those who completed their program within 100% of normal time should be reported in either Col 55 or 56,

depending on the length of the program.

e These data are being requested so that they may be preloaded into next year's Graduation Rate 200% survey form.

Cohort of Full-time, first-time degree/certificate-  seeking students

Cohort year 2006

Cohort students who completed their program within
100% of normal time to completion

Completers of programs  Completers of programs

Revised .
cohort Exclusions of of
<2-yrs 2<4-yrs
(55) (56)
Total men + 209 1 13

women
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completers
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(57)
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Institution: Umpqua Community College (210270)
Graduation rates

Calculation of graduation and transfer-out rates

Screen 1 of 1 Cohort year 2006
Revised Total Total completers TOtaL:L?jr;Snfg r-out
cohort exclusions within 150%

(non-completers)

Overall Rates, will be displayed on College Navigat  or

Men

NEW categories:

Hispanic/Latino 5 1 0 3
American Indian or Alaska

Native 2 0 0 1
Asian 2 0 0 0
Black or African American 3 0 0 0
Natl_v_e Hawaiian or Other 0 0 0 0
Pacific Islander

White 63 0 9 14
Two or more races 0 0 0 0
OLD categories:

Black, non-Hispanic 0 0 0 0
American Indian/Alaska

Native 0 0 0 0
Asian/Pacific Islander 0 0 0 0
Hispanic 0 0 0 0
White, non-Hispanic 0 0 0 0

Categories used in BOTH New and Old:

Nonresident alien 0 0 0 0
Race and ethnicity

unknown 10 0 1 4
Total men 85 1 10 22
Women

NEW categories:

Hispanic/Latino 4 0 1 1
Am_erlcan Indian or Alaska 3 0 0 0
Native

Asian 0 0 0 0
Black or African American 0 0 0 0
Native Hawaiian or Other

Pacific Islander 0 0 0 0
White 102 0 15 19
Two or more races 0 0 0 0

OLD categories:

https://surveys.nces.ed.gov/| PEDS/DataForms.aspx

User ID: P92102701

Graduation Transfer-out

rate

13

14

10

12

15

rate

22

75

50

22

40

26

25

19
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Black, non-Hispanic

American Indian/Alaska
Native

Asian/Pacific Islander

Hispanic

White, non-Hispanic

Categories used in BOTH New and Old:

Nonresident alien

Race and ethnicity
unknown

Total women
Total (men and women)
NEW categories:

Hispanic/Latino

American Indian or Alaska
Native

Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander

White

Two or more races
OLD categories:

Black, non-Hispanic

American Indian/Alaska
Native

Asian/Pacific Islander

Hispanic

White, non-Hispanic

Categories used in BOTH New and Old:

Nonresident alien

Race and ethnicity
unknown

Total
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0

15

124

165

0

25

209

17

24

27

24

33

46

14

13

15

27

19

50

20

20

32
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Institution: Umpqua Community College (210270)

Graduation rates

Screen 1 of 3

Men

Revised cohort (111,10)
Total exclusions (111,45)
Adjusted cohort
Women

Revised cohort (111,10)
Total exclusions (111,45)
Adjusted cohort

Total (men and women)
Revised cohort (111,10)
Total exclusions (111,45)

Adjusted cohort

https://surveys.nces.ed.gov/| PEDS/DataForms.aspx

Calculation of 4-year average rates: cohort adjustm

2003

124

124

120

120

244

244

2004

76

76

86

86

162

162

2005

131

131

138

138

269

269

ent

2006

85

84

124

124

209

208

4-year Total
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416

415

468

468

884

883
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Institution: Umpqua Community College (210270)

Graduation rates

Calculation of 4-year average rates: completers wit

Screen 2 of 3

Men

<2-yr completers (I11,11)
2<4-yr completers (111,12)
Total completers within 150%
Women

<2-yr completers (I11,11)
2<4-yr completers (I11,12)
Total completers within 150%
Total (men and women)
<2-yr completers (I11,11)
2<4-yr completers (111,12)

Total completers within 150%

2003

19
25

26
31

11
45
56
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2004

hin 150% of normal time

14
14

14
14

28
28

2005

11

13

13

16

24

29

2006

10

10

17

17

27

27

4-year Total
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27
35
62

35
43
78

62
78
140
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Institution: Umpqua Community College (210270)

Graduation rates

User ID: P92102701

Calculation of 4-year average rates: transfer-out s  tudents and rate calculations

Screen 3 of 3 2003 2004
Men

Total transfer-out students (111,30) 3 61
Women

Total transfer-out students (111,30) 1 64

Total (men and women)

Total transfer-out students 4 125

4-year average Student-Right-to-Know Completion or Graduation Rate Calculation
(Total Completers within 150% / Adjusted Cohort)
4-year average Student-Right-to-Know Transfer-out Rate Calculation

(Total Transfer-out Students / Adjusted Cohort)
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2005

34

36

70

2006

22

24

46
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120

125

245

16

28
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Explanation Report

Number Source Location Description
Global Edits

Severity Accepted

The calculated graduation rate based

on the numbers entered this year is

Perform . . )

1 . falling outside the expected range Explanation Yes

Edits .
when compared to last year's
graduation rate. Please fix or explain.

Reason: The graduation and transfer rates are correct.
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