Print Forms (data)

Page 1 of 14

Graduation Rates 2009-10	
Institution: Umpqua Community College (210270)	User ID: P92102701
Screening questions	
Does your institution use a website to disclose Student-Right-to-Know student athlete	e graduation rates?
O No.	
Yes. Please provide the URL. http://www.umpqua.edu/Visitor/Right2Know.htm	
Does your institution offer programs of 3 years or longer? If you answer Yes to this question, a screen will be generated for you to report the number enrolled in long programs as of August 31, 2009.	mber of students still
No.	
Yes.	
Based on your institution's response to the predominant calendar system question (E Characteristics survey from the IPEDS Fall 2009 Data Collection, your institution must data using a	•
Fall Cohort	
A fall cohort is used by institutions with standard academic terms (semester, trimester academic). A full-year cohort is used by institutions offering primarily occupational/v operating on a continuous basis.	• •
You may use the space below to provide context for the data you've reported above. be posted on the College Navigator website, and should be written to be understood	

Print Forms (data)

Page 2 of 14

User ID: P92102701

Institution: Umpqua Community College (210270)

Cohort Revision

Cohort revision

Number of first-time, full-time undergraduate degree/certificate-seeking students reported Column 1 of the 2006 IPEDS Enrollment survey. These students make up the Initial Cohort.

Institutions are permitted to make revisions to the initial cohort. The revisions can be either:

- 1. An actual change in the number of students in the cohort due to cohort-eligible students that were previously omitted from the initial cohort
- 2. A reclassification of students within gender or racial/ethnic categories with no actual change in the cohort total

No revisions should be made for anyone who dropped out, transferred to another institution, or became a part-time student.

Door	Valle inctitution	have any r	ovicione t	a maka ta yaur	preloaded Initial	Cohort?
Does	vour institution	nave anv r	evisions to	o make to vour	breioaded initial	Conort



Yes



No

Print Forms (data) Page 3 of 14

Institution: Umpqua Community College (210270) User ID: P92102701

Section III - Graduation Rate - Completers within 150%

REMINDER: This screen contains both NEW and OLD race/ethnicity categories.

Report each individual only ONCE, in either a new category OR an old category.

Do NOT double count individuals!

Report ALL Nonresident aliens and Race and ethnicity unknown in the 'Categories used in BOTH New and Old' section.

- In the columns below, report the status of the Full-time, First-time degree/certificate-seeking students reported in the cohort in Col 10.
- Those who completed their program within 150% of normal time as of August 31, 2009 should be reported in either Col 11 or 12, depending on the length of the program.

Cohort	of Full-time	, first-time deg	gree/certificate-seekin	ig students					
Screen 1 of 3	Cohort year 2006								
	<u>Initial</u> cohort	Revised cohort	Cohort students who program 150% of normal tim Completers of programs of <2-yrs	within	Total completers within 150%				
		(10)	(11)	(12)	(29)				
Men									
NEW categories:									
Notes for NEW categories: Report Hispanic/Latino inc Report race for non-Hispa			panic/Latino						
Hispanic/Latino		5			(
American Indian or Alaska Native		2			(
<u>Asian</u>		2			(
Black or African American		3			(
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander		0			C				
<u>White</u>		63	9		9				
Two or more races		0			(
OLD categories:									
Black, non-Hispanic	6	0			(
American Indian/Alaska Native	2	0			(
Asian/Pacific Islander	2	0			(
<u>Hispanic</u>	8	0			(
White, non-Hispanic	52	0			(
Categories used in BOTH New	and Old:								
Nonresident alien	0	0			(
Race and ethnicity unknown	8	10	1		1				
Total men	78	85	10	0	10				

Women

NEW categories:

Print Forms (data)

Page 4 of 14

Notes for NEW categories: • Report Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino • Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only Hispanic/Latino American Indian or Alaska **Native** <u>Asian</u> Black or African American Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific <u>Islander</u> **White** Two or more races **OLD** categories: Black, non-Hispanic American Indian/Alaska Native Asian/Pacific Islander **Hispanic** White, non-Hispanic Categories used in BOTH New and Old: Nonresident alien Race and ethnicity unknown

Total women

Total men + women

Print Forms (data) Page 5 of 14

Institution: Umpqua Community College (210270)

User ID: P92102701

Section III - Graduation Rate - Transfers/exclusions

REMINDER: This screen contains both NEW and OLD race/ethnicity categories.

Report each individual only ONCE, in either a new category OR an old category.

Do NOT double count individuals!

Report ALL Nonresident aliens and Race and ethnicity unknown in the 'Categories used in BOTH New and Old' section.

- In the columns below, report the status of the Full-time, First-time degree/certificate-seeking students reported in the subcohort in Col 10, who did not complete a program as of August 31, 2009.
- Report transfers-out who did not complete a program in Col 30. If the mission of your institution includes providing substantial preparation for students to enroll in another eligible institution WITHOUT having completed their programs, you should report transfer-out data in column 30. A school is required to report only on those students that the school knows have transferred to another school. A school must document that the student actually transferred. If it is not part of your mission, you may report transfer-out data if you wish.
- Report exclusions from the cohort in Col 45. The ONLY allowable categories for this column are: students who died or became permanently disabled students who left school to serve in the armed forces (or have been called up to active duty) students who left school to serve with a foreign aid service of the Federal Government students who left school to serve on an official church mission
- Col 49 [non-completers (still enrolled + not enrolled) and completers > 150% of normal time] will be calculated for you
- If you do not have any values to enter in either column 30 or 45, you must enter at least one zero in a field on this screen

Cohort of full-time, first-time degree/certificate-seeking students

Screen 2 of 3			Cor	<u>iort</u> year 2006	j
	Cohort	Total completers within 150%	Total transfer-out students	Total exclusions	Non-completers (still enrolled + not enrolled) and completers > 150%
	(10)	(29)	(30)	(45)	(49)

Men

NEW categories:

Notes for NEW categories:

- Report Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino
- · Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only

	-		=	
Hispanic/Latino	5	0	3 1	1
American Indian or Alaska Native	2	0	1	1
<u>Asian</u>	2	0	0	2
Black or African American	3	0	0	3
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0	0
<u>White</u>	63	9	14	40
Two or more races	0	0	0	0
OLD categories:				
Black, non-Hispanic	0	0		0
American Indian/Alaska Native	0	0		0
Asian/Pacific Islander	0	0		0
<u>Hispanic</u>	0	0		0
White, non-Hispanic	0	0		0

Categories used in BOTH New and Old:

Print Forms (data)					Page 6 of 14
Nonresident alien	0	0	0		0
Race and ethnicity unknown	10	1	4		5
Total men	85	10	22	1	52
Women					
NEW categories:					
Notes for NEW categories: Report Hispanic/Latin Report race for non-H	o individual lispanic/Lati	s of any race as ino individuals or	Hispanic/Latin nly	0	
Hispanic/Latino	4	1	1		2
American Indian or Alaska Native	3	0	0		3
<u>Asian</u>	0	0	0		0
Black or African American	0	0	0		0
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0		0
<u>White</u>	102	15	19		68
Two or more races	0	0	0		0
OLD categories:					
Black, non-Hispanic	0	0			0
American Indian/Alaska Native	0	0			0
Asian/Pacific Islander	0	0			0
<u>Hispanic</u>	0	0			0
White, non-Hispanic	0	0			0
Categories used in BOTH	New and O	ld:			
Nonresident alien	0	0	0		0
Race and ethnicity unknown	15	1	4		10
Total women	124	17	24	0	83
Total men + women	209	27	46	1	135

70

269

Total in prior year (men and women)

Print Forms (data)

Page 7 of 14

User ID: P92102701

Institution: Umpqua Community College (210270)

Section III - Graduation Rate - Completers within 100%

• In the columns below, report the status of the Full-time, First-time degree/certificate-seeking students reported in the cohort in Col 10.

- Those who completed their program within 100% of normal time should be reported in either Col 55 or 56, depending on the length of the program.
- These data are being requested so that they may be preloaded into next year's Graduation Rate 200% survey form.

Cohort of Full-time, first-time degree/certificate-seeking students

Cohort year 2006

			•		
			Cohort students who comp 100% of <u>normal ti</u>	Total	
	Revised cohort	Exclusions	Completers of programs of <2-yrs	Completers of programs of 2<4-yrs	completers within 100%
			(55)	(56)	(57)
Total men + women	209) 1	13		13

Print Forms (data)

Page 8 of 14

Institution: Umpqua Community College (210270)

User ID: P92102701

Graduation rates

Calculation of graduation and transfer-out rates

Screen 1 of 1	Cohort year 2006							
	Revised cohort	Total exclusions	Total completers within 150%	Total transfer-out students (non-completers)	Graduation rate	Transfer-out rate		
Overall Rates, will be disp	olayed on Co	ollege Naviga	ator		13	22		
Men								
NEW categories:								
Hispanic/Latino	5	1	0	3	0	75		
American Indian or Alaska Native	2	0	0	1	0	50		
<u>Asian</u>	2	0	0	0	0	0		
Black or African American	3	0	0	0	0	0		
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0	0				
<u>White</u>	63	0	9	14	14	22		
Two or more races	0	0	0	0				
OLD categories:								
Black, non-Hispanic	0	0	0	0				
American Indian/Alaska Native	0	0	0	0				
Asian/Pacific Islander	0	0	0	0				
<u>Hispanic</u>	0	0	0	0				
White, non-Hispanic	0	0	0	0				
Categories used in BOTH	New and O	ld:						
Nonresident alien	0	0	0	0				
Race and ethnicity unknown	10	0	1	4	10	40		
Total men	85	1	10	22	12	26		
Women								
NEW categories:								
Hispanic/Latino	4	0	1	1	25	25		
American Indian or Alaska Native	3	0	0	0	0	0		
<u>Asian</u>	0	0	0	0				
Black or African American	0	0	0	0				
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0	0				
<u>White</u>	102	0	15	19	15	19		
Two or more races	0	0	0	0				
OLD categories:								

Print Forms (data)

Page 9 of 14

Black, non-Hispanic	0	0	0	0		
American Indian/Alaska Native	0	0	0	0		
Asian/Pacific Islander	0	0	0	0		
<u>Hispanic</u>	0	0	0	0		
White, non-Hispanic	0	0	0	0		
Categories used in BOTH	New and Old:					
Nonresident alien	0	0	0	0		
Race and ethnicity unknown	15	0	1	4	7	27
Total women	124	0	17	24	14	19
Total (men and women)						
NEW categories:						
Hispanic/Latino	9	1	1	4	13	50
American Indian or Alaska Native	5	0	0	1	0	20
<u>Asian</u>	2	0	0	0	0	0
Black or African American	3	0	0	0	0	0
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0	0		
White	165	0	24	33	15	20
Two or more races	0	0	0	0		
OLD categories:						
Black, non-Hispanic	0	0	0	0		
American Indian/Alaska Native	0	0	0	0		
Asian/Pacific Islander	0	0	0	0		
<u>Hispanic</u>	0	0	0	0		
White, non-Hispanic	0	0	0	0		
Categories used in BOTH	New and Old:					
Nonresident alien	0	0	0	0		
Race and ethnicity unknown	25	0	2	8	8	32
Total	209	1	27	46		

Print Forms (data)

Page 10 of 14

User ID: P92102701

Institution: Umpqua Community College (210270)

Graduation rates

Calculation of 4-year average rates: cohort adjustment

2003	2004	2005	2006	4-year Total
124	76	131	85	416
			1	1
124	76	131	84	415
120	86	138	124	468
			0	0
120	86	138	124	468
244	162	269	209	884
			1	1
244	162	269	208	883
	124 124 120 120 244	 124 76 124 76 120 86 120 86 244 162 	124 76 131 124 76 131 120 86 138 120 86 138 244 162 269	124 76 131 85 1 124 76 131 84 120 86 138 124 0 120 86 138 124 244 162 269 209 1

Print Forms (data)

Page 11 of 14

User ID: P92102701

Institution: Umpqua Community College (210270)

Graduation rates

Calculation of 4-year average rates: completers within 150% of normal time

Screen 2 of 3	2003	2004	2005	2006	4-year Total
Men					
<2-yr completers (III,11)	6		11	10	27
2<4-yr completers (III,12)	19	14	2	0	35
Total completers within 150%	25	14	13	10	62
Women					
<2-yr completers (III,11)	5		13	17	35
2<4-yr completers (III,12)	26	14	3	0	43
Total completers within 150%	31	14	16	17	78
Total (men and women)					
<2-yr completers (III,11)	11		24	27	62
2<4-yr completers (III,12)	45	28	5	0	78
Total completers within 150%	56	28	29	27	140

Print Forms (data)

Page 12 of 14

User ID: P92102701

Institution: Umpqua Community College (210270)

Graduation rates

Calculation of 4-year average rates: transfer-out students and rate calculations

Screen 3 of 3	2003	2004	2005	2006	4-year Total	
Men						
Total transfer-out students (III,30)	3	61	34	22	120	
Women						
Total transfer-out students (III,30)	1	64	36	24	125	
Total (men and women)						
Total transfer-out students	4	125	70	46	245	
4-year average Student-Right-to-Know Completion or Gradu	ation Rate	Calculation	n		16	
(Total Completers within 150% / Adjusted Cohort)						
4-year average Student-Right-to-Know Transfer-out Rate Calculation						
(Total Transfer-out Students / Adjusted Cohort)						

Print Forms (data)

Page 13 of 14

Print Forms (data)

Page 14 of 14

User ID: P92102701

Institution: Umpqua Community College (210270)

Explanation Report

Number	Source	Location	Description	Severity	Accepted
Global Edits					
1		Perform Edits	The calculated graduation rate based on the numbers entered this year is falling outside the expected range when compared to last year's graduation rate. Please fix or explain.	Explanation	Yes
Reason:	The graduation and transfer rates are correct.				

Print Form(s) Go Back